

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 2518-2519/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2003 in MFA No. 2272/2001 & MFA No. 2274/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BASAVANTA RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAND ACQN.OFFICER, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.1-2 c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 22/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sasava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petition, in view of the submission of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, that petitioner will waive the claim for interest on the increased compensation amount.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER