

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25940-25941/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/08/2008 in MFA No. 3296/2005 & MFA No. 3297/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KAMALABAI BY GPA HOLDER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 16/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar M, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to furnish complete address of sole respondent within a week and to take fresh steps for issuance of notice to respondent by registered A.D. post.

List again on 14th April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar