

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CC 21777-21780/2013

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2012 in MSA No.504/2011,MSA  
No.505/2011MSA No.506/2011MSA No.507/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT  
GULBARGA)

BEEBAN BEE(D) BY LRS ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL LAND ACQ. OFF. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,substitution,permission to file SLP and office report )

Date: 02/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Anirudh Sanganeria, Adv.  
Mr.Venkatakrishna Kunduru, Adv.  
Mr.Debjyoti Basu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the issue raised in these Special Leave Petitions is identical with the issue raised in S.L.P.(C)Nos.6624-25/2008. Taking note of the statement so made by the learned counsel for the petitioners, we condone the delay in filing application for substitution, allow the application for substitution, issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the S.L.P.s and tag with S.L.P.(C)Nos.6624-25/2008.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar