

□

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 13 & 14 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30878-30883/2009

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHALINGAPPA & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and c/delay in filing  
substitution appln. and office report)

Date:20/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Vishruti Vijay,Adv.  
for Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned and application for substitution of the L.Rs  
of the deceased respondent No.1 is allowed. Counsel for the petitioner  
may file amended cause title within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER