

LISTED ON 02.04.2014
COURT NO. 3
ITEM NO.

SECTION IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Petition for Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 6624-25 of 2008, 30884-30889 of 2009, 30878-30883 of 2009, 36419 of 2009, 2224-2225 of 2009, 6768 of 2010, 27965/2009, 29931-29941/2010, 25940-25941/2009, 7406/2011, 7407/2011, 8107/2011, 8108/2011, 10697-10698/2011, SLP CC Nos. 19940/2011, 20062/2011, 20507/2011, 3624/2012, 3742/2012, 4175/2012, SLP (C) Nos. 12453/2012, 12454/2012, 21232/2012, 21233/2012, 21240/2012, 21241/2012, 21242/2012, 21243/2012, 21244/2012, 21245/2012, 21246/2012, 5207/2013, 21594/2013, 276-279/2014, 25033/2011

With prayer for interim relief

Basavanta Rao Etc. Etc.

... Petitioners

Versus

Special Land Acquisition Officer Etc. Etc.

... Respondents

Common Office Report

The service position of each matter is detailed as under:-

Respondent is Govt. Party as Special Land Acquisition

Case No. SLP (C)	No. of Respondents	Served Respondents	Unserved Respondents	Remarks
6624-25/2008	Sole	Sole	-	V/A filed by Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate
6768/2010	Sole	Sole	-	V/A filed by Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate
27965/2009	Sole	Sole	-	V/A filed by Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
2224-25/2009	Sole	Sole	-	V/A filed by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
29931-41/2010	2	Both	-	I.A. Nos. 2-3 (Substitution and delay of the petitioner) is pending

25940-41/2009	Sole	Sole	-	V/A filed by Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate
30884-89/2009	Sole	Sole	-	V/A filed by Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Advocate
36419	Sole	Sole	-	By A.D. Card
21232/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21233/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21240/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21241/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21242/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21243/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21244/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21245/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21246/2012	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
21594/2013	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card
8107/2011	Sole	Sole		Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate appeared for sole respondent but no Vakalatnama/ appearance filed.
8108/2011	Sole	Sole	-	Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate appeared for sole respondent but no Vakalatnama/ appearance filed.
7406/2011	Sole	Sole		No vakalatnama
7407/2011	Sole	Sole		No vakalatnama
10697-98/2011	Sole	Sole		No vakalatnama
CC-19940/2011	Sole			Fresh matter
CC-20062/2011	Sole			Fresh matter
CC-20507/2011	Sole			Fresh matter
CC-3624/2012	Sole			Fresh matter
CC-3742/2012	Sole			Fresh matter
CC-4175/2012	Sole			Fresh matter

5207/2013	2	Both		Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate file vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2
12454/2012	Sole	Sole		
12453/2012	2	Both		Ms. Hitu Arora, Advocate filed vakalatnama/ appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2
276-279/2014	Sole			Service not complete
25033/2011	Sole	Sole		By A.D. Card

Petitioner is Govt. Party as Special Land Acquisition Office

Case No. SLP (C)	No. of Respondents	Served Respondents	Unserved Respondents	Remarks
30878/2009 (30878- 89/2009)	1		-	Vakalatnama filed by Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate.
30879/2009 (30878- 89/2009)	3	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate	-	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate but vakalatnama not filed.
30880/2009 (30878- 89/2009)	1	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate	-	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate but vakalatnama not filed.
30881/2009 (30878- 89/2009)	1	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate	-	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate but vakalatnama not filed.
30882/2009 (30878- 89/2009)	3	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate	-	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate but vakalatnama not filed.

30883/2009 30878-89/2009	2	Service complete on behalf of Lr. of respondent no. 1 and notice accepted on behalf of R. No. 2 by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.	-	Notice accepted by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate on behalf of respondent no. 2 but vakalatnama not filed.
-----------------------------	---	---	---	---

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 1st day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Advocate
Ms. Hitu Arora, Advocate
Ms. Anita Shenoy, Advocate
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR