

REVISÉD
ITEM NO. 1 COURT NO.3 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30878-30883/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in MFA
No.3270/2000,MFA No.3271/2000,MFA No.3272/2000,MFA
No.3273/2000,MFA No.3274/2000,MFA No.2113/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHALINGAPPA & ETC. ETC. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

MATTERS FILED BY INDIVIDUALS

=====

SLP(C)No.6624-6625/2008

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND BRING ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO.30884-30889/2009,
36419/2009,2224-2225/2009, 6768/2010,27965/2009,
29931-29941/2010,25940-25941/2009,7406/2011,7407/2011,
8107/2011,8108/2011,10697-10698/2011,CC.NO.19940/2011,
20062/2011, 20507/2011,3624/2012,
3742/2012,4175/2012, SLP(C) NO.12453/2012,
12454/2012,21232/2012,21233/2012,21240/2012,
21241/2012,21242/2012, 21243/2012,21244/2012,
21245/2012,21246/2012,5207/2013, 21594/2013,
276-279/2014,25033/2011)

Date: 03/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

2

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)

Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Prajwala, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Venkatakrishna Kundur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M. Adv.
Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 30878-30883 OF 2009

Dismissed.

SLP(C)No.6624-6625/2008 ,30884-30889/2009,
36419/2009,2224-2225/2009, 6768/2010,27965/2009,
29931-29941/2010,25940-25941/2009,7406/2011,7407/2011,
8107/2011,8108/2011,10697-10698/2011,CC.NO.19940/2011,
20062/2011, 20507/2011,3624/2012,
3742/2012,4175/2012, SLP(C) NO.12453/2012,
12454/2012,21232/2012,21233/2012,21240/2012,
21241/2012,21242/2012, 21243/2012,21244/2012,
21245/2012,21246/2012,5207/2013, 21594/2013,
276-279/2014,25033/2011)

Shri Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior
counsel and other learned counsels appearing for the
3

petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this
Court to withdraw these special leave petitions with
liberty to file review Petition(s) before the High
Court.

Permission sought for is granted. The special
leave petitions are disposed of as withdrawn with a
liberty to the petitioners to file appropriate Review
Petitions before the High Court. If the Review
Petitions are filed within a month's time from today,
we request the High Court to consider them on merits
without reference to the period of limitation.

Liberty is also reserved to the parties to file
additional documents, if they so desire.

If for any reason the petitioners do not succeed
before the High Court, they are at liberty to approach
this Court once over again to challenge the main
order(s) as well as order(s) in the review Petition(s).

All the contentions of all the parties are kept

open.

Ordered accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

1

ITEM NO. 1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.30878-30883/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in MFA
No.3270/2000,MFA No.3271/2000,MFA No.3272/2000,MFA
No.3273/2000,MFA No.3274/2000,MFA No.2113/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHALINGAPPA & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent
and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

MATTERS FILED BY INDIVIDUALS

=====

SLP(C)No.6624-6625/2008

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND BRING ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT AND PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND OFFICE REPORT)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH SLP(C) NO.30884-30889/2009,
36419/2009,2224-2225/2009, 6768/2010,27965/2009,
29931-29941/2010,25940-25941/2009,7406/2011,7407/2011,
8107/2011,8108/2011,10697-10698/2011,CC.NO.19940/2011,
20062/2011, 20507/2011,3624/2012,
3742/2012,4175/2012, SLP(C) NO.12453/2012,
12454/2012,21232/2012,21233/2012,21240/2012,
21241/2012,21242/2012, 21243/2012,21244/2012,
21245/2012,21246/2012,5207/2013, 21594/2013,
276-279/2014,25033/2011)

Date: 03/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

2

For Petitioner(s)/
Respondent(s)

Ms. Vishruti Vijay, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.
Ms. Neha Singh, Adv.
Ms. Prajwala, Adv.

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.
Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Venkatakrishna Kundur, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Mr. Darpan K.M. Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 30878-30883 OF 2009

Delay condoned.
Application(s) for substitution are allowed.

Dismissed.

SLP(C)No.6624-6625/2008 ,30884-30889/2009,
36419/2009,2224-2225/2009, 6768/2010,27965/2009,
29931-29941/2010,25940-25941/2009,7406/2011,7407/2011,
8107/2011,8108/2011,10697-10698/2011,CC.NO.19940/2011,
20062/2011, 20507/2011,3624/2012,
3742/2012,4175/2012, SLP(C) NO.12453/2012,
12454/2012,21232/2012,21233/2012,21240/2012,
21241/2012,21242/2012, 21243/2012,21244/2012,
21245/2012,21246/2012,5207/2013, 21594/2013,
276-279/2014,25033/2011)

Shri Basava Prabhu S. Patil, learned senior
3

counsel and other learned counsels appearing for the
petitioners, on instructions, seeks permission of this
Court to withdraw these special leave petitions with
liberty to file review Petition(s) before the High
Court.

Permission sought for is granted. The special
leave petitions are disposed of as withdrawn with a
liberty to the petitioners to file appropriate Review
Petitions before the High Court. If the Review
Petitions are filed within a month's time from today,
we request the High Court to consider them on merits
without reference to the period of limitation.

Liberty is also reserved to the parties to file additional documents, if they so desire.

If for any reason the petitioners do not succeed before the High Court, they are at liberty to approach this Court once over again to challenge the main order(s) as well as order(s) in the review Petition(s).

All the contentions of all the parties are kept open.

Ordered accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar